
Diocese of Arizona

Current EfM Groups

Location Mentor(s) Contact

Tempe/Chandler:  St. James (Warner & Rural) Mary Jane Porter mjp4@cornell.edu

Flagstaff:  Epiphany (423 N. Beaver) Gail Reed sonnehilda@msn.com

Flagstaff:  Epiphany (423 N. Beaver) Joe Rauschenbach joerback70@yahoo.com

ONLINE GROUP Linda Ryan mumcat37@gmail.com

ONLINE GROUP Cathleen Carlton carltonc07@gmail.com

Paradise Valley/ Scottsdale:  St. Barnabas (6715 N Mockingbird Ln) Tom Hott  or  Perry Black

thomasvhott@gmail.com  or  

pblackconsulting@cox.net

Paradise Valley/ Scottsdale:  St. Barnabas (6715 N Mockingbird Ln) Tom Hott  or  Perry Black

thomasvhott@gmail.com  or  

pblackconsulting@cox.net

Paradise Valley:   Christ Church of the Ascension  (Lincoln & 40th St.) Duane Hoole  or Jean Hawkins

dhoole@outlook.com  or 

jhawkins14@outlook.com

Phoenix:  St. Stephen's  (56th St. near Oak) Brian Belanger belangerbc@cox.net

Phoenix:  Trinity Cathedral (Central & Roosevelt) Robert Hagerty rhagerty2@cox.net

Phoenix: St. Mary's  (39th Ave. & Maryland) Cheak ("Check") Yee twcy85323@yahoo.com

Prescott:  St. Luke's (Shepherds lane off Ruger Rd.) Leanne Bryan  or  Kathy Pessin

bryanfamily@cableone.net  or  

jimpes@cableone.net

Sierra Vista:  St. Stephen's  Shirley Simon stsimon2749@icloud.com
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Surprise:  Advent Episcopal Church (13150 Spanish Garden Dr.) Russ Brumagin rbinazoror@msn.com

Tucson: St. Andrew's (Armory Park) Debora Campion greendba@me.com

Tucson:  Christ the King (Ina, near Shannon Rd.)

Cynthia Carson and/or Sandra 

Rode

raksha.the.wolf@googlemail.co

m or sandy9lives@msn.com

Tucson:  Grace St. Paul's (near Speedway/Tucson) Steve Mattix saturnsmm@aol.com

Tucson:  St. Matthew's (Old Spanish Trail near Camino Seco) Clyde Kunz & Nancy Barton

kunz@cox.net  or 

snydermom3@gmail.com

Tucson: St. Michael and All Angels (Wilmot Rd. at 5th St.) Deacon Cathleen Carlton carltonc07@gmail.com

Tucson:  St. Philips in the Hills (River/Campbell) Hal Herring halherring@hotmail.com
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